
FEES STRUCTURE 2025-2026

YEAR	Fees Description	General Candidate	Fees Payable at	Post Matric SC/ST/MMMY /MMJKY#	Fees Payable at	Post Matric OBC#	Fees Payable at	NRI*	Fees Payable at	Frequency
①	2	3		4		<u> </u>		6		7
I YEAR	TUITION FEES	11,25,000.00	DME	0	DME	1,12,500.00	DME	33,75,000.00	DME	Yearly
	CAUTION MONEY	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		5,06,250.00		One Time-
	LIBRARY CAUTION MONEY	5,000.00	COLLEGE	5,000.00	COLLEGE	5,000.00	- (:()) F(iF	5,000.00	COLLEGE	Refundable
	SPORTS & CULTURAL	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		One Time
	TOTAL	11,65,000.00		40,000.00		1,52,500.00		38,96,250.00		
After	MPMSU Enrollment Fees	6,900.00	MPMSU	6,900.00	MPMSU	6,900.00	MPSMU	US\$ 2200	MPMSU	One Time
Admn.	(Tentative)	0,300.00	IVIFIVIOU	0,900.00	IVIFIVIOU	0,300.00	INICOINIO	US\$ 2200	IVIFIVIOU	One Time
	MPMSU Exam Fees	AS PER UNIVERSITY NOTIFICATION – payable to MP Medical Science University								As per Exam

YEAR	Fees Description	General Candidate	Fees Payable at	Post Matric SC/ST/MMMY /MMJKY#	Fees Payable at	Post Matric OBC#	Fees Payable at	NRI*	Fees Payable at	Frequency
①	2	3		4		(5)		6		Ø
II-III-IV YEAR	TUITION FEES	11,25,000.00	COLLEGE	0.00	Will recvd.	1,12,500.00	COLLEGE Balance fees	33,75,000.00	COLLEGE	Yearly
½ Year	TUITION FEE	5,62,500.00	COLLEGE	0.00	from Govt.	56,250.00	will recvd from Govt.	16,87,500.00	COLLEGE	
(Final)	MPMSU Exam Fees	AS PER UNIVERSITY NOTIFICATION – payable to MP Medical Science University								As per Exam

PLEASE NOTE:

In OBC/SC/ST/MMVY/MMJKY category, if any students is found not eligible for Scholarship, then he/she has to pay General Candidate fees as per Column # ③

HOSTEL FEES = Rs. 1,75,000.00 Yearly

HOSTEL CAUTION MONEY = Rs. 10,000.00 (One Time - Refundable)

Note: Stipend is paid during Internship Period as per State Govt. policy.

^{*} The fees of NRI is as per the order of Admission and Fees Regulatory Committee, Govt. of MP order No. Sectt/AFRC/UG-PG/NRI/2025-26/386 dated 01.07.2025